900675780 02/15/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900666524

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elysium Health Strategies, LLC		06/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elysium Health Strategies, LLC
Street Address:	7500 212th St SW Suite 104
City:	EDMONDS
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98026
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4956783	ELYSIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5038025351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katrina.blakeman@immixlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katrina Blakeman

Address Line 1: 600 NW Naito Pkwy Suite G Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina Blakeman
SIGNATURE:	/Katrina Blakeman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Elysium Conversion Documents (ETAS)#page1.tif source=Elysium Conversion Documents (ETAS)#page2.tif source=Elysium Conversion Documents (ETAS)#page3.tif source=Elysium Conversion Documents (ETAS)#page4.tif source=Elysium Conversion Documents (ETAS)#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0801

900675780

604 007 395

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE JUNE 28, 2016

STATE OF WASHINGTO

Certificate of Formation of Elysium Health Strategies LLC

George Delaney executes this document for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to Title RCW 25.15 of the laws of the State of Washington.

1. Name

The name of the limited liability company is Elysium Health Strategies LLC (the "Company").

2. Duration

The duration of the Company is perpetual.

3. Purpose

This Company is organized under RCW Title 25.15 and its purpose is to engage in any lawful business.

4. Company Address

The address of the principal place of business of the Company is 7500 212th St. S.W., Suite 104, Edmonds, WA 98026.

5. Name and Address of Registered Agent

InVigor Law Group will be the registered agent of the Company. The office for the registered agent is 146 N Canal Street, Suite 350, Seattle, WA 98103.

6. Management

The management rights of the Company will be vested in its members. The members will have such power to manage the business or affairs of the limited liability company as is provided in the Company agreement.

7. Company Member Agreement

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal a Company agreement will be vested in the members and an affirmative vote, approval, or consent of all members is required.

8. Amendment of Certificate of Formation

The Company reserves the right to amend, change or repeal any section of this Certificate of Formation in any manner prescribed by law, and all rights conferred upon members herein are subject to this reserved power.

Elysium Health Strategles LLC Certificate of Formation and Registered Agent Consent

Page 1 of 3

9. Name and Address of Members

George Delaney 300 N 130th St #1304 Seattle, WA 98133

10. Effective Date

This certificate will be effective upon filing.

Sloonge Delaney, Member

Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent

I, Kyle Hulten, on behalf of inVigor Law Group, consent to serve as Registered Agent in the State of Washington for Elysium Health Strategies LLC (the "Company"). InVigor Law Group understands that as agent for the Company it will be responsible for accepting service of process on behalf of the Company, to forward license renewals and other mail to the Company and to immediately notify the Secretary of State in the event of its resignation or any changes in the registered office address.

Signature

Kyle Hulten

Print Name

03/14/2016

Date

06/28/16 3209015-001 \$240.00 K tid: 3274544

Articles of Conversion of Elysium Health Strategies, LLC

Elysium Health Strategies, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, wishes to convert to a Washington limited liability company according to the following terms:

- Conversion of Utah LLC to Washington LLC
 The Utah limited liability company will be converted into a Washington limited liability company.
- 2. Name of LLC and Governing Statute Prior to Conversion

 The name of the LLC prior to conversion was: Elysium Health Strategies, LLC and the governing statute was Utah Code 48-3a.
- 3. Name of LLC and Governing Statute After Conversion

 The name of the company after the conversion will be: Elysium Health Strategies
 LLC and the governing statute is RCW 25.15.
- 4. Effective Date of Conversion Under Utah Code 48-3a and RCW 25.15
 This conversion is to be effective upon filing under Utah Code 48-3a and under RCW 25.15.
- 5. Unanimously Approved by Members
 This conversion was unanimously approved by the Member of the LLC, as required by RCW 25.15 and Utah Code 48-3a-1043.
- 6. Utah Entity Number and Creation Date
 The Utah Entity Number for Elysium Health Strategies, LLC is 9149346-0160.
 Elysium Health Strategies, LLC was created on August 29, 2014.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that these articles of conversion have been duly approved by the owners of the entity.

Long Delany	03/13/2016	
George Delaney	Dated	
Member, Elvsium Health Strategies, LLC		

Articles of Conversion | Elysium Health Strategies, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0805

CONVERSION

Date: 03/24/2016 Receipt Number: 6376963

Amount Pad:

\$37.00

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code
Thereby certified that is proregoing has been gleand approved in this Child day of May 2016
In this office of this Division and hereby is sued
This Continues thereof.

Statement
Articles of Conversion
of

Elvsium Health Strategies, LLC

Kathy Bory
Kalny Berg
Division Director

Elysium Health Strategies, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, wishes to convert to a Washington limited liability company according to the following terms:

- Conversion of Utah LLC to Washington LLC
 The Utah limited liability company will be converted into a Washington limited liability company.
- Name of LLC and Governing Statute Prior to Conversion
 The name of the LLC prior to conversion was: Elysium Health Strategies, LLC and the governing statute was Utah Code 48-3a.
- 3. Name of LLC and Governing Statute After Conversion

 The name of the company after the conversion will be: Elysium Health Strategies

 LLC and the governing statute is RCW 25.15. (UQ)
- Effective Date of Conversion Under Utah Code 48-3a and RCW 25.15
 This conversion is to be effective upon filing under Utah Code 48-3a and under RCW 25.15.
- 5. Unanimously Approved by Members
 This conversion was unanimously approved by the Member of the LLC, as required by RCW 25.15 and Utah Code 48-3a-1043.
- Utah Entity Number and Creation Date
 The Utah Entity Number for Elysium Health Strategies, LLC is 9149346-0160.
 Elysium Health Strategies, LLC was created on August 29, 2014.

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that these articles of conversion have been duly approved by the owners of the entity.

George Delaney

03/13/2016

Dated

Member, Elysium Health Strategies, LLC

Articles of Conversion | Elysium Health Strategies, LLC

RECEIVED

MAR 2 4 2016

Utah Dav Of Coap & Coastan Coate

TRADEMARK REEL: 007561 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 12/30/2021